FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED.

TRUST DEED

COPYRIGHT 1990

LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND. OR \$720

Mg/ Pag25164 Vol THIS TRUST DEED, made this _____20TH_____day of _____NOVEMBER______, 19.91_, between PETER A. NEVIN AKA PETER ALAN NEVIN AND MALINDA B NEVIN, AS ESTATE IN FEE SIMPLE AS 19.91 between TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY as Grantor,WILLIAM P. BRANDSNESS as Trustee, and

SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK

as Beneficiary,

38104

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HERETO

Nogether with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate, FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

Estim of FORTY THOUSAND AND NO/100------(\$40,000.00)-----

note of even date herewith, payable to beneliciary or order and made by grantor, the linal payment of principal and interest hereoi, it not sooner paid, to be due and payable ...NOVEMBER 20, 1994 WITH RIGHTS TO. FUTURE ADVANCES AND RENEWALS The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the linal installment of said note dearoney due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or To protect the security of this terms to the secure of the terms of a promises of the terms of the terms of the terms of a promises of the terms of terms of terms of the terms of terms

The second second

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, il it so election to the amount required to pay all reasonable taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's lees necessarily paid or applied by it list upon such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it list upon such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it list upon such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it list upon such accounts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-liciary in such proceedings at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as all its own expense, to take such actions and executes such instruments as and its mey in obtaining such com-pensation, promptly upon beneficiary in beneficiary in obtaining such com-ficiary, payment of its lees and prosentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of tult reconsystent of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

Stanting any easement or creating any restriction thereon: (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charke thereol; (d) reconvey, without warrany, all or any part of the property. The standard excided as the "person or persons begally entitled thereto," and the recital therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulinas thereto. Trustee's fees for any of the second standard thereto, and the recital shall be not less than \$5.
I. Upon any default by stant be not less than \$5.
I. Upon any default by stant be not less than \$5.
i. Upon any default on the standard the thereto, and the standard the sta

less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable atto, ney's less upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order a ben-liciary may determine. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, th collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of time and othe insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof as aloresaid, shall not cure o waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act don pursuant to such notice.

waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebedness secured hereby or in is performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneliciary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneliciary at his election may proceed to forecloss this trust deed in equity as a morfgage or direct the trustee to forecloss this trust deed advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to forecloss this trust deed in equity as a morfgage or direct the trustee to forecloss this trust deed advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to lower the struct of the second the beneliciary elects to foreclose by advertisement and sale, the beneliciary or the beneliciary elects to foreclose by advertisement and sale, the beneliciary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his due to the beneliciary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 66.735 to 86.795. 13. Alter the trustee bas commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 daya before the date the trustee conducts the sale and at any time prior to 5 daya before the date the this second could be the delault or delaults. If the delault consists of a lailure to pay, when due, sums secured by tendering the order date they avertisement and sale, the data of delaults. If the delault course to a lailure to pay, when due obligation or trust deed. In adverting the such portion as would being cured may be cured by tendering the order delault that is capable of beling cured may be cured by tendering the obligation of the trust deed. In addition to curing the delault or delaults, the person ellecting the cure shall pay to the beneliciary all cost of delaults, the person ellecting the cure shall pay to the beneliciary all cost ind espenses actually incurred in enforcing t

iosether with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either the purchaser its deed in form as required by law concerning the trustee of sale. Trustee may be an even of the purchaser its deed in form as required by law concerning the trustee here by the purchaser its deed in form as required by law concerning the truthulines theod. Any person, excluding the trustee, but includes the former and beneficial definition of the bights budget of any person, excluding the trustee, but includes the former and beneficial set of sale to the power so that shall be conclusive property so sold, but without any coverant or warranty, errors or more the furthulines theod. Any person, excluding the trustee, but includes the former and beneficial by any concerning the former and beneficial by any concerning the former and beneficial by any person excluding the trustee by trustees of a sale to payment of the interest of the trustee by trustees and a reasonable charge by trustees any appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entiled to successor index on the interest of the trustee in the truste surplus, if any, to the grantor time to time appoint a successor or successor.

surplus, il any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-sors to any trustee named here or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, any successor trustee and dutier confistent upon any trustee herein named or appoint here under. Each such appointment and subsitution shall be made by written hereunder. Each such appointment which the property is situated, shall be conclusive provel of proper appointment of the successor trustee. If the successor trustee, this trust when this deed, duty rescuted and obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an ecrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 695.525.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

25165

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

01 AIK

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creation as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

(1)1 STATE OF OREGON, County of $\hat{\alpha}$ Min) ss.

nue

PETER A NEVIN AKA PETER ALAN NEVIN

Beneficiary

nely Notary Public for Oregon

12-95

This instrument was acknowledged before me on _____ Oven ber by Peter A Newin AKA Peter Allen Nevin + Malinda & Nevin This instrument was acknowledged before me on by.

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 003699 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 12, 1995

...

My commission expires

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid.

....., Trustee

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

DATED:

TO:

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dead OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both n ed to the trustee for concellation before reconveywill be

TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON, County of
PETER A NEVIN AKA PETER ALAN	I certily that the within instrumer was received for record on the
NEVIN. AND. MALINDA. B. NEVIN. Grantor	at
SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK	FOR page or as tee/tile/instru RECORDER'S USE ment/microfilm/reception No
Beneliciary	Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal o
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO SOUTH VALLEY STATE-BANK 801 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601	County affixed.

A TRACT OF LAND SITUATED IN SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 38 SOUTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE SW1/4 OF SECTION 24; THENCE S 89°50'59" w, ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SW1/4, 667.27 FEET; THENCE N 32°43'15" W 553.75 FEET; THENCE N 39°20'31" W, 673.59 FEET; THENCE N 40°51'11" W, 509.84 FEET; THENCE N 38°27'05" W, 611.58 FEET; THENCE N 50°32'06" E, 745.27 FEET; THENCE N 49°57'56" E, 945.70 FEET; THENCE S 35°15'13" E, 278.40 FEET; THENCE 60°16'08" E, 1263.30 FEET; THENCE EAST, 2195.50 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF THE NE1/4 OF SAID SECTION 24; THENCE S 00°28'06" W, ON SAID LINE 705.98 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID NE1/4; THENCE S 00005'59" E, ON THE EAST LINE OF THE SE1/4 OF SAID SECTION 24, 2631.63 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SE1/4; THENCE N 89°51'15" W, ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SE1/4, 2644.02 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 293.70 ACRES.

PARCEL 3:

A PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN THE NE1/4 SW1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 38 SOUTH, RANGE 11 1/2 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF SAID NE1/4 SW1/4; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NE1/4 SW1/4 A DISTANCE OF 450.0 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE WEST A DISTANCE OF 780.0 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE S 41000' E A DISTANCE OF 235.0 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MITCHELL ROAD; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF MITCHELL ROAD TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NE1/4 SW1/4; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 2:

SECTION 31: LOT 1; NE1/4 NW1/4; THAT PORTION OF THE SE1/4 NW1/4 AND SW1/4 NE1/4 LYING NORTHERLY OF THE KLAMATH FALLS-LAKEVIEW HIGHWAY; LESS AND EXCEPTING FROM THE ABOVE, A PARCEL CONTAINING 32.5 ACRES HERETOFORE CONVEYED TO MELVIN KENDALL, ET UX, BY DEED RECORDED IN VOLUME M72 PAGE 3357, RECORDS OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON, AND FURTHER EXCEPTING THE RIGHT

SECTION 30: THAT PORTION OF LOT 3 AND THE NE1/4 SW1/4 LYING SOUTHERLY AND WESTERLY OF MITCHELL ROAD. LOT 4; SE1/4 SW1/4; SW1/4 SE1/4.

TOWNSHIP 38 SOUTH, RANGE 11 1/2 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY SITUATE IN KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON:

EXHIBIT "A"

25166

PAGE 1 OF 2

EXHIBIT "A"

25167

PAGE 2 OF 2

PARCEL 4:

TOWNSHIP 38 SOUTH, RANGE 11 1/2 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN

SECTION 30: THAT PORTION OF LOT 3 AND THE NE1/4 SW1/4 LYING NORTHERLY AND EASTERLY OF MITCHELL ROAD, SAVING AND EXCEPTING THE FOLLOWING PARCEL: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID NE1/4 SW1/4; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NE1/4 SW 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 450.0 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE WEST A DISTANCE OF 780.0 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE S 41000' E, A DISTANCE OF 235.0 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MITCHELL ROAD; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF MITCHELL ROAD TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NE1/4 NW1/4; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:	\$\$.		the	day
Filed for record at request ofA.D., 19 91 at ofA.D., 19 Mortga	3:27 ages	o'clockM on Page Evelyn Biehn By	and duly recorded in Vol. <u>25164</u> <u>County Clerk</u> <u>netha</u>	<u>M91</u> ,

FEE 23.00